

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7606 OF 2018

M/s Priest Pharmaceuticals, Amravati Thr. ItsPetitioner
Proprietor Ashok Inderlal Nanwani

V/S

Micro And Small Enterprise Facilitation CouncilRespondent
Thr. Its Jt. Director/presiding Officer And Anr

Shreerang P. Bhandarkar Mrs. Anjali S. Bhandarkar Chetan
Rajendra Sharma S.k. Bhandarkar Dharini R. Muley For
Petitioner

Ranjeet Singh V. Gahilot For/r-2 For Respondent

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
S.M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 1st July, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 16.7.2019 at the request of Shri RV Gahilot adv for R
No.2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)