

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7606 OF 2018

**M/s Priest Pharmaceuticals, Amravati Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Proprietor Ashok Inderlal Nanwani**

V/S

**Micro And Small Enterprise Facilitation CouncilRESPONDENT
Thr. Its Jt. Director/presiding Officer And Anr**

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Petitioner

RANJEET SINGH V. GAHILOT for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 19th April, 2023

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)