



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7606/2018

M/s. Priest Pharmaceuticals Amravati .vs. Micro & Small Enterprises Facilitation
Council, Amravati and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. R. V. Gahilot, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**
DATE : **MARCH 4, 2026.**

Heard for some time.

2. Counsel for respondent submits that the petition is not maintainable. According to him, remedy is to file application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.
3. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to have research on the point and make his submissions.
4. List in the week commencing from 23.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)